AST Bearings LLC U.S. Toll Free  (800) 526-1250
115 Main Road Headquarters  (973) 335-2230
Montville, NJ 07045-9299  Fax  (973) 335-6987
“Value Beyond the Part™”
© Copyright 2011 AST Bearings LLC – All rights reserved. DOCUMENT NO. ENB-04-0711 REV. A  DCR14-109 004-0496
.
 TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Blank or no symbol =  High carbon chromium steel SAE 52100
S or SS as prefix, or H as suffix  =  Martensitic stainless steel, AISI 440C, KS440
Ball Bearing Type Codes:
F prefix = Flanged
NR suffix = Snap ring groove in OD (this code appears after the bearing number)
Ball Bearing Closure (seals and shields) Codes:
ZZ = Pressed steel shields, Z= single shield
2RS = Contact rubber (buna-N) seals, RS = single seal
2RU = Non-contact rubber (buna-N) seals, RU = single seal
2VS = Contact Viton seals, VS = single seal
Seal and shield combinations are also available
Internal
Clearance
(C0 = Standard
Clearance)
S 62 01 ZZ  C0 A3 PEM
Material
S or SS =
Stainless Steel
Bearing
Bore
(Size)
Retainer
(No
Symbol =
Steel
Ribbon)
Precision
(A = ABEC 3)
Lubricant
(PEM = Exxon
Polyrex EM grease)
Closure
(ZZ = Metal
Shields)
Bearing
Series
(Series
designation)
AST Bearings LLC U.S. Toll Free  (800) 526-1250
115 Main Road Headquarters  (973) 335-2230
Montville, NJ 07045-9299  Fax  (973) 335-6987
“Value Beyond the Part™”
© Copyright 2011 AST Bearings LLC – All rights reserved. DOCUMENT NO. ENB-04-0711 REV. A  DCR14-109 004-0496
.
 TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Ball Bearings Retainer (ball separator) Codes:
No code = Steel ribbon, riveted
Other codes = Retainers in other materials
Radial (Internal) Clearance Codes for Ball Bearings:
C0 = Normal clearance
C2 = Lower than normal clearance
C3, C4 = Greater than normal clearance
Ball Bearing Lubrication:
Standard Greases for Ball Bearings
PEM = Exxon Polyrex EM
SRL = Kyodo Yushi Multi Temp SRL
AV2 = Shell Alvania No.2
B32 = Exxon Mobil Beacon 325
SRI2 = Chevron SRI-2
Standard Oils for Ball Bearings
AF2 = Aero Shell Fluid No.12
002 = Rust preservative only
There are hundreds of lubricants, both oils and greases, used in rolling element bearings. Different lubricants are
available that are designed to operate in various conditions, such as high or low temperatures, high speeds,